Product Bulletin No.377536
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 3
Cisco Redundant Power System 2300
The Cisco® Redundant Power System 2300 (Cisco RPS 2300) is a redundant power
system that increases availability for converged data, voice, and video networks.
The system delivers power supply redundancy and resiliency for a variety of power
requirements, including Power over Ethernet (PoE). Providing seamless failover in
switches and routers like the Cisco Catalyst 3750-E and the Integrated Services Routers,

AVAILABILITY
The Cisco RPS 2300 FCS'd in March 2007.
ORDERING INFORMATION
● A typical Cisco RPS 2300 order includes the following: ◦ Cisco RPS 2300 (PWR-RPS2300)  ◦ 1 RPS cable. Users may order either the CAB-RPS2300-E= compatible with Cisco
Catalyst 3750-E and 3560-E Series Switches or the CAB-RPS2300= compatible with all
other network devices. Extra cables must be ordered separately or as spares. ◦ At least 1 power supply, either a C3K-PWR-1150WAC that can back up 48 ports of
Class 3 (15.4W)  PoE or a C3K-PWR-750WAC that can back up 24 ports of Class 3
15.4W) PoE  or 48 ports of Class 2 (7W) PoE.  One power cable is included for every
power supply ordered.  There will be an additional charge for the power supplies, as they
are not included in the base price of the RPS 2300.. ◦ 1 fan module (BLWR-RPS2300=) ◦ 1 power supply bay insert (BLNK-RPS2300=) to block a power supply bay for effective
cooling in the Cisco RPS 2300. Note: This insert will only be provided when ordering an
RPS 2300 with just one power supply. It will need to be ordered as a spare while
ordering an RPS 2300 with two power supplies. ◦ 1 Cisco RPS 2300 accessory kit (ACC-RPS2300=)
Product Bulletin No.377536
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 3 of 3
● Orderable spares include:
Model Number Product Description
PWR-RPS2300= RPS 2300 chassis spare
C3K-PWR-1150WAC= Catalyst 3750-E/3560-E 1150WAC power supply
C3K-PWR-750WAC= Catalyst 3750-E/3560-E 750WAC power supply
BLWR-RPS2300= Spare 45CFM Blower for Cisco Redundant Power System 2300
CAB-RPS2300-E= Spare RPS Cable RPS 2300 Cat 3750E/3560E Switches
CAB-RPS2300= Spare RPS Cable for Cisco Redundant Power System 2300
BLNK-RPS2300= Spare Bay Insert for Cisco Redundant Power System 2300
ACC-RPS2300= Spare Accessory Kit for Cisco Redundant Power System 2300
SERVICE AND SUPPORT
Cisco SMARTnet® maintenance contracts are available for the Cisco RPS 2300:
Model Number Product Description
CON-SNT-RPS2300 SMARTnet 8x5xNext Business Day Advance Replacement Service
CON-SNTE-RPS2300 SMARTnet 8x5x4hr Advance Replacement Service
CON-SNTP-RPS2300 SMARTnet 24x7x4hr Advance Replacement Service
CON-S2P-RPS2300 SMARTnet 24x7x2hr Advance Replacement Service
CON-OS-RPS2300 SMARTnet 8x5xNext Business Day Onsite Replacement Service
CON-OSE-RPS2300 SMARTnet 8x5x4hr Onsite Replacement Service
CON-OSP-RPS2300 SMARTnet 24x7x4hr Onsite Replacement Service
CON-PREM-RPS2300 SMARTnet 24x7x2hr Onsite Replacement Service
For more information about Cisco service offerings, visit:
FOR MORE INFORMATION
For more information about the Cisco RPS 2300, visit: